Contact: Cady Liu | Office: (561) 430-9251 | Mobile: (973) 960-1877
Email: cady@jamesindustry.com | Website: www.jamesindustry.com       Page 1
46.93"
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The 2X4FT LED troffers are delivering high Lumen of exceptional 80+ CRI light
while achieve up to 110 lumens per watt. It is available in 3000k, 3500k, 4000k,
5000k CCT options and 0-10V dimming, which is perfect for new construction
LED TROFFER LIGHT

With a mask to prevent glare.
High optical grade lens providing good efficiency and impact resistance.
ORDER INFORMATION
EXAMPLE:TR24-DM-40E
Product category Size Dimming Fixture wattage CCT CRI
TR
24=2'X4'
D=0-10v
Dimming
M=40W
H=62W
30=3000k
35=3500K
40=4000k
50=5000k
E=80 CRI
120-347V input options
All models with emergency backup options
CM
2
3
.8
2
"
3
.9
4
"
2
2
.8
3
"
Contact: Cady Liu | Office: (561) 430-9251 | Mobile: (973) 960-1877
Email: cady@jamesindustry.com | Website: www.jamesindustry.com       Page 2
T7D-40W-XXX
-120 120
-90 0
500
1000
90
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
  Efficacy: 100LPW
Delivered Light Output: 4000lm
   Input Power: 40Watts
CRI: Ra>80
  DLC CCT: 4000K/5000K
Input Voltage: 100-277 VAC
  Input current:  0.14 -0.4A
THD:<20%(at 277V)
   Power Factor: >0.9(277V)
Diver output: DC36V 1A
  Standard Warranty: 5 Years
Standard Lifetime: Designed to L70 minimum 50,000 hours
  Mounting: Recessed
0-10V dimming (20%-100% smooth dimming)
  Optional Function: Motion Sensor Available
Signal Current: 0.38mA
PHOTOMETRY
Fixture photometry has been conducted accredited testing
laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-79-08. IESNA LM-
79-08 specifies the entire luminaire as the source resulting in
a fixture efficiency of 100%.Result may vary per actual order.
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
T7D-40W-XXX
AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE CURVE
Flux out:2145 lm
  Dimensions: L 47.7” x W 23.8” x H 3.9”